REDDITCH BOROUGH COUNCIL

Roundings to the nearest 10p.

Proposed Charge for 1st

increase/ Proposed charge from Increase 23/24 Charge 1st April 2023 | Proposed Increase 24/5 Aoril 2024
Service Category Charge 1st April 2021 % Change decrease 2022 P!
£ £ £ £
Bulky Household Waste
The Bulky Service operates based on a standard unit price based on size and weight, with collection from
the boundary of the property with the public hig| y. 1 Unit is equi to an under unit appliance, and
this measure is multiplied up for multiple or larger items and items that cannot be lifted by two people will
need to be quoted seperately.
e - - " = _
*Dependant on size, these items charged for as a multiple of units.
Items that are classed by WCC as non domestic waste Quotation
Items not on the boundary of the property Quotation
Mechanically Sweep Private Road / Car Park - HGV Sweeper per Hour 50.00 0.00% 0.00 50.00
Garden Waste Collection Service - new charge 46.00 0.00% 0.00 46.00
Garden Waste Set up fee - new charge 20.00 0.00% 0.00 20.00
Re-issue of service - new charge 40.00 0.00% 0.00 40.00
MOT
Class 4 (car) Set by VOSA Set by VOSA
Class 7 (van) Set by VOSA Set by VOSA
Class 5 vl (minibus) Set by VOSA Set by VOSA
VOSA have yet to set a revised charge.
Council have agreed that the workshop can increase fee in line with VOSA charges (rounded down to the
nearest whole £) as VOSA change them.
Crematorium/Cemetery
The following charges would be subject to 25% plus or minus in year adij facility g to
Bereavement Services Manager or Head of Service to allow for supplier increases such as utilities or
memorial suppliers etc
Interment
Full earth interment under 1 year (non resident only) 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Full earth interment under 1 year (Redditch resident) No Charge No Charge
Interment 1 year to 17 (inc) years (non resident only) 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Interment 1 year to 17 years (inc) (Redditch Resident) No Charge No Charge
Interment 18 years and over*
Single Depth 649.00 5.00% 32.50 681.50
Double Depth 649.00 5.00% 32.50 681.50
Interment of cremated remains * 216.00 5.00% 10.80 226.80
Interment of cremated remains - non resident under 18 years No Charge No Charge
Interment of cremated remains (Redditch Resident under 18 years only) No Charge No Charge
S ing cr dr in grave or in rose/memorial garden (roll back turf) 90.00 5.00% 4.50 94.50
Charges for Burials
Exclusive Right of Burial for 75 years
In adult size grave 1,634.00 5.00% 81.70 1,715.70
In babies grave 281.00 5.00% 14.10 295.10
In child’s grave (4 x 2) 299.00 5.00% 15.00 314.00
In ashes grave 625.00 5.00% 31.30 656.30
Extending Rights in existing grave for 25 years
In existing full earth grave 466.00 5.00% 23.30 489.30




In child’s grave

In ashes grave

Assignment / Transfer of Exclusive Right
Certified copy of entry in Register of Burials
Disinterment of Remains - Cremated Remains

Cemetery Memorials
Memorial application administration fee

Cremation related fees

Direct Cremation 18+ years

Cremation 17 years and under

Cremation 18+ years 09:00am and 09:30am
Cremation 18+ years 10:15am onwards

None Resident Cremation Fees
Cremation 18+ years 9:00 am ans 09:30am

Cremation 18+ years 10:30am onwards

Scattering of ashes from other Crematoria

Certified extract from Register of Cremations

Replacement certificate of cremation

Organist's fee

Extra Service Time in Chapel

Use of chapel for burial service of child 16 or under (not RBC Cemeteries)

Use of Chapel for burial service (RBC Cemeteries)

Use of Chapel for burial/ memorial service (not RBC Cemetery) 9.00 am and 09:30am
Use of Chapel for burial/ memorial service (not RBC Cemetery) 10:15am onwards
Use of chapel for burial service of child 16 or under (RBC Cemeteries)

Late arrival at Crematorium (only if service runs into next time slot)

Cremation of a body part where the original cremation was elsewhere -

Caskets
Wooden cremated remains casket

Chapel music additional options

Webcast of Chapel Service inc VAT

Webcast Live & 28 Day view inc downloadable version inc VAT
Keepsake copy of Webcast (DVD/USB) inc VAT

Single Photo inc VAT

Slideshow (up to 25 photos) inc VAT

Pro Tribute (up to 25 photos set to music) inc VAT

Family made video for checking inc VAT

Keepsake copy of Pro Tribute (DVD/USB/Downloadable) inc VAT
Additional physical copies (DVD/USB) inc VAT

Each extra 25 photos inc VAT

Extra work (such as adding videos to pro tribute) inc VAT
Administration for first visual tribute in a service - new charge
Administration for additional visual tributes in same service - new charge
Visual tribute cost per photograph - new charge

Visual tribute cost per minute of video - new charge

Visual tribute(s) only provided on USB - new charge

CD of Chapel Service

Additional copies of CD of chapel service - new charge

DVD of Chapel Service

Additional copies of DVD of chapel service - new charge

Visual tribute(s) added to DVD / USB recording of service - new charge
Webcast of Chapel Service

Memorials

Book of Remembrance - Name + 1 line
Each additional line in the Book
Miniature Book of Remembrance - Name + 1 line
Remembrance Card - Name + 1 line
Additional lines in miniature and cards
Crests - Floral depiction
- Badge or other
Bench with 10 year lease & top rail engraving (max 40 letters) -
Bench with 10 year lease & standard silver plaque (max 60 letters) -

Bench replacement plaque - £110.00

Wall Plagues — Internal

99.00
182.00
106.00
23.00
568.00

106.00

434.00
No Fee
577.00
746.00

677.00

846.00
64.00
23.00
12.00
58.00

181.00

251.00

181.00

577.00

746.00
84.00

181.00

168.00

119.00

88.00
50.00
74.00
27.00
75.00
99.00
24.00
30.00
44.00
38.00
38.00
24.00
12.00
3.00
6.00
30.00
61.00
38.00
74.00
44.00
24.00
88.00

94.00
35.00
83.00
41.00
29.00
59.00
71.00
880.00
837.00

121.00

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

5.00%

5.00%

5.00%
5.00%

5.01%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

5.00%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
35.00%
35.01%
35.04%

5.00
9.10
5.30
1.20
28.40

5.30

21.70

28.90
37.30

33.90

42.30
3.20
1.20
0.60
2.90
9.10

12.60
9.10

28.90

37.30
4.20
9.10
8.40

6.00

4.40
2.50
3.70
1.40
3.80
5.00
1.20
1.50
2.20
1.90
1.90
-24.00
-12.00
-3.00
-6.00
-30.00
-61.00
-38.00
-74.00
-44.00
-24.00
-88.00

4.70
1.80
4.20
2.10
1.50
3.00
3.60
308.00
293.00

42.40

104.00
191.10
111.30
24.20
596.40

111.30

455.70
No Fee
605.90
783.30

710.90

888.30
67.20
24.20
12.60
60.90

190.10

263.60

190.10

605.90

783.30
88.20

190.10

176.40

125.00

92.40
52.50
77.70
28.40
78.80
104.00
25.20
31.50
46.20
39.90
39.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

98.70
36.80
87.20
43.10
30.50
62.00
74.60
1,188.00
1,130.00

163.40




Indoor single (12" x 3”) - 5 year lease
Indoor single (12" x 3”) - 10 year lease
Indoor single (12" x 3”) - 20 year lease
Indoor double (12" x 6”) - 5 year lease
Indoor double (12" x 6”) - 10 year lease
Indoor double (12" x 6”) - 20 year lease

Outdoor Wall Plagues
5 year lease

10 year lease

20 year lease

Photo or motif

Bird Bath Memorial

5 year lease

Size 1 - small

Size 2

Size 3

Size 4

Size 5 - large

10 year lease

Size 1 - small

Size 2

Size 3

Size 4

Size 5 - large

20 year lease

Size 1 - small

Size 2

Size 3

Size 4

Size 5 - large

Motif

Barbican Memorial
Inscribed tablet including 3 year lease
Standard Motif
Photo of 1 person
Photo of 2 people
Photo of 3 people
Other items are available but quoted individually

Additional inscription on plaque

Memorial Plaque extension fee 5 years ONLY - Withdrawn

Indoor Memorial Tree

Standard Leaf - 3 year lease - new charge
Additional Leaves - new charge

Memorial Vaults

Double Unit - 20 year lease including first interment and casket
2nd interment of remains including casket

Inscribed tablet upto 80 letters

Additional Letters (per letter)

Standard Motif

Photo of 1 person

Photo of 2 people

Photo of 3 people

Other items are available but will be quoted individually
High Hedge Complaints

Memorial Posts

Memorial plaque - 3 year lease

Motif
Replacement Plaque

200.00
318.00
436.00
318.00
436.00
554.00

224.00
342.00
459.00
188.00

212.00
236.00
260.00
283.00
307.00

330.00
354.00
378.00
401.00
423.00

448.00
472.00
496.00
519.00
543.00
118.00

262.00
105.00
126.00
199.00
257.00

147.00

148.00

69.00
48.00

1,324.00
182.00
148.00

4.20
106.00
127.00
201.00
259.00

QUOTED INDIVIDUALLY

237.60

254.00
48.00
127.00

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

5.00%

5.00%
5.00%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

QUOTED
INDIVIDUALLY

5.00%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

10.00
15.90
21.80
15.90
21.80
27.70

11.20
17.10

23.00
9.40

10.60
11.80
13.00
14.20
15.40

16.50
17.70
18.90
20.10
21.20

22.40
23.60
24.80
26.00
27.20
5.90

13.10
5.30
6.30

10.00

12.90

7.40

3.50
2.40

66.20
9.10
7.40
0.20
5.30
6.40

10.10

13.00

QUOTED
INDIVIDUALLY

11.90

12.70
2.40
6.40

210.00
333.90
457.80
333.90
457.80
581.70

235.20
359.10
482.00
197.40

222.60
247.80
273.00
297.20
322.40

346.50
371.70
396.90
421.10
444.20

470.40
495.60
520.80
545.00
570.20
123.90

275.10
110.30
132.30
209.00
269.90

154.40

Not Applicaple

72.50
50.40

1,390.20
191.10
155.40

4.40
111.30
133.40
211.10
272.00

QUOTED INDIVIDUALLY

249.50

266.70
50.40
133.40




Private Memorial Garden
Including memorial - 20 year lease

Purchase of memorial plaque (bronze]

Road Closures

Parking Fines PCN's On Street - statutory

Set by Statute

Certain Contraventions

If paid within fourteen days
Other Contraventions

If paid within fourteen days

These charges will increase if the charge remains unpaid after the 28 days given on the NTO (Notice to

Owner)

Road Closures
New Charge - £80 per Road closure plus VAT

1,694.00
191.00

87.70

70.00
35.00
50.00
25.00

5.00%

5.00%

5.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

84.70

9.60

4.40

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,778.70
200.60

92.10

70.00
35.00
50.00
25.00




